FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

REC

12-07-1999



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradenark

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		R1115-236	~ 7
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101216470	V	v , ∞
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original documents o	r copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHIENY HUANG; GEORGE CHEN	1	ne and address of receiving party	(ies) y ER CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ■ No Tair	Address: 2F, No. 51, 7	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
•	/lerger		-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name City:	Taipei Country	:Taiwan, R.O.C
Execution Date:11/11/1999		ional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes XD No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			11/11/1000
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is: _	11/11/1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s) O9 HH13	
	I Additional numbers attached? □ Y	∕es SQ No	
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Tota	al number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG,	ESQ. 7. Tota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &		☑ Enclosed	
LEE		Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CE	NTER DRIVE 8. Dep	posit account number:	
SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD		ach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	8
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. MORTON J. ROSENEERG Name of Person Signing Total num	Signature pages including cover sheet		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	DISK TRAY OF OPTIC
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) 20 a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) co U.S. patent application Serial No	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exter applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: tcheck one) 20 U.S. patent rights only.	isions of the patents and patent
D worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to cla any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	im the benefit of the filing date of
NO 1472 TAINIAN DOAD TAIDEL TAIWAN DOC	
George Chen	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	`
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement isf	
(Name of Assignee) BEHAVIOR TECH COMPUTER CORPORATION	
TE NO CL TENNE TO UP THE TANKEN IN THE PLACE	
(Address of assignee) 22. NO. 51. TUNG-HSING ROAD, TAIPEL, TAIWAN 105, R.O.C.	
	-
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) D An Individual. D A Partnership.	
A Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR (S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good an which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its suc	d valuable consideration, receipt cli- cessors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	3
the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application.	r for this invention
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) her	eby authorizets) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the	ne assignee of the entite right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repr	ביים ביים לחבר לחומי נים נים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lar	wful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necess	ary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally deto aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	o everything necessary or castrable for said invention.
- Miles Mr. 1	
(Signature of sole or lits; soventor) CHIENY HUANG (HUANG	11/11/1999 IS FAMILY (Date)
(3) Linking and and of this Chokenton)	NAME) 11/11/1999
(Signature of second inventor, if any) GEORGE CHEN (CHEN	
talguarda di paramati manamati	NAME)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0702